

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3663 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in MJC No. 1822/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

V. JAYASHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SISHWANATH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 4817-4818 of 2005

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 3663/2005:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

in SLPs 4817-18/2005:

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, interim order to continue.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master