

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3663 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in MJC No. 1822/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

V. JAYASHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SISHWANATH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 4817-4818 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.s.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1 in both the

cases:

Mr. K. Priyadarshi, Adv.

No. 3 in both the

cases:

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Nos. 2, 4-6 in both

the cases:

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.(Not Present)

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

behalf of Mr. K. Priyadarshi, learned counsel accepts notice on Respondent No.1 in both the cases and Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2 in S.L.P.(C) No. 3663 of 2005 and Respondent Nos.4 to 6 in both the cases. They pray for and are allowed four weeks' time to file vakalatnama as also the counter affidavit.

Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Place the matters thereupon.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master